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Yuen Long Public Secondary School Textbook List 2024/2025

TITLE

ENGLISH
1. New Treasure Plus 2A (Third Edition) (2022)
[Package] (with VVocabulary & Writing Book,

Ebook)

2. New Treasure Plus 2B (Third Edition) (2022)
[Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Ebook)

SECONDARY 2 (Classes B, C)

AUTHOR

Jennifer Neale,

Michelle Kaeser, etc.

Jennifer Neale,

Michelle Kaeser, etc.

3. Developing Skills: Anthology for Junior Secondary /

Learners Vol. 2 (2023 Ed.)
4. Success in Grammar 2 (Third Edition) (2022)

5. Performance Extra — Task-based Listening with
Restart Booklet, Data File Book and Student’s
Online Resources Level 2

(2nd Ed.) (2023)

6. PGR L3: Roald Dahl: James & the Giant Peach
(2024) (ISBN: 9780241610961)

7. History of Video Games (2017)
(ISBN: 9781493835942)

Barnaby Bruce,
Nomis Fung, etc.
Diana Esser

/

David Paris and
Stephanie Herweck
Paris

g. Oxford Advanced Learner’s English-Chinese Dictionary
(10th Ed.) (2023) Paperback (bundled with e-resources)

MATHEMATICS
g. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 2A
(~Modular Binding~) (2021) [Package]
(with Digital Resources 2A access card $279)
10, Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 2B
(~Modular Binding~) (2021) [Package]
(with Digital Resources 2B access card $279)

Yeung Chung Ming,
Yeung Ka Hon,
Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.
Yeung Chung Ming,
Yeung Ka Hon,
Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.

11. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook Yeung Chung Ming,

2A (2021)

Tsui Kwan Yuk,
Tong Fung Cheung

12. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook Yeung Chung Ming,

2B (2021)

SCIENCE
13, Avristo Science for the New Century

Tsui Kwan Yuk,
Tong Fung Cheung

Y.M. Cheung,

Book 2A (2018 Edition, 2023 Reprinted with minor F. Sit, M.W. Tang

amendments)

14, Avristo Science for the New Century
Unit 9: Acids and Alkalis (2018 Edition, 2023
Reprinted with minor amendments)

15. Avristo Science for the New Century
Unit 11: Force and Motion (2018 Edition, 2023
Reprinted with minor amendments)

Y.M. Cheung,
A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee

Y.M. Cheung,
A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee
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PUBLISHER PRICE

O.U.P.

O.U.P.
Aristo
O.U.P.

Pilot

Penguin UK

Teacher
Created
Materials

O.UP.

Pearson

Pearson

Pearson

Pearson

Aristo

Aristo

Aristo

248.00

248.00

166.00

215.00

198.00

105.00

96.00

588.00

282.00

282.00

95.00

95.00

240.50

85.00

85.00
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16. Avristo Science for the New Century C.H. Chan, F. Sit
Assignment Book 2A (2018 Edition, 2023 Updated
Version)

17. Aristo Science for the New Century W. K. Chan,
Assignment Book Unit 9: Acids and Alkalis (2018 A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee
Edition, 2023 Updated Version)

18. Avisto Science for the New Century W. K. Chan,

Assignment Book Unit 11: Force and Motion (2018 A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee

Edition, 2023 Updated Version)

COMPUTER LITERACY

(No Textbook is Required)

HISTORY
19. New World History Express 2A (2021) Wong Chung Chiu
20. New World History Express Workbook 2A (2021)  Wong Chung Chiu
21. New World History Express 2B (2021) Wong Chung Chiu
22, New World History Express Workbook 2B (2021) Wong Chung Chiu
GEOGRAPHY
23, Interactive Geography C2 — Mak Ka Bun,
Living with Natural Hazards - Siu Wai Lok,
Are we better equipped than the others ? Tse Sui Fai
(2" Ed.) (2022)
24, Interactive Geography C2 Workbook — Mak Ka Bun,
Living with Natural Hazards - Siu Wai Lok,
Are we better equipped than the others ? Tse Sui Fai
(2" Ed.) (2022)
25, Interactive Geography E2 — Mak Ka Bun,
Changing Climate, Changing Environments Siu Wai Lok,
(2nd Ed.) (2022) Tse Sui Fai.
26. Interactive Geography E2 Workbook — Mak Ka Bun,
Changing Climate, Changing Environments Siu Wai Lok,
(2nd Ed.) (2022) Tse Sui Fai
CHINESE
27, BUEHEIRES = (B TAR) (I — LEFHR MR - F2F
i) B 5
28, BUSBGEES T (570 (TR FER s - FEHY
i B 55

29, HEISZALAT#%360 L (2015)
(LB E R 2023/2024 247 8 H)

30, WITSCESCBERE S A2 (BE=RR)(20174E55 RE
3fil > 20234 EEE]T)

CHINESE HISTORY

=R ~ BB
o FOARFERCTAREAR
[FiFRERIL - BAEEE - HEREREIN]
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Aristo

Aristo

Aristo

Ling Kee
Ling Kee
Ling Kee
Ling Kee

Aristo

Aristo

Aristo

Aristo

AR

89.00

37.00

37.00

211.00
115.00
194.00

66.50

152.50

64.00

129.50

64.00

294.00

294.00

108.00

118.00

250.00



DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY
(No Textbook is Required)

MUSIC
(No Textbook is Required)

HOME ECONOMICS
(No Textbook is Required)

PUTONGHUA
[ A 32 FEREFEHEE $— (2019) A il EEHE 138.00
WREART fiE & A ]
VISUAL ARTS

(No Textbook is Required)

LIFE AND SOCIETY
(No Textbook is Required)

Remarks:
* For reference only, optional to buy.

2%E > ETEEERES -

= The textbooks underlined are to be used in the second term. “FE2HA{# FHAYZREA -

A The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the “Recommended Textbook List”(RTL).
RAT BB E R o WH TEAEER ) b

# Textbooks with the word “reprinted with minor amendments” are NOT new edition textbooks nor “revised edition”
textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous version.

PEEEIFEETIE ) RGERAEI TR BERA - BRI IR A IRV S -

@ Second-hand book users may order the learning materials accompanying the textbook through the school at the
beginning of the school term. FHEE (% » 15277 & Ky fo FI 8 AYER A [ LR BRAS S THR B SR A A E2 S o
Please refer to the “Recommended Textbook List” webpage (www.edb.gov.hk/rtl) for thedebundled price of the learning

materials and the contact information of the relevant textbookpublishers.

BRI YRR TE & ERR A&k - mEE T AHE ER ) 445 (www.edb.gov.hk/rtl).
Textbook publishers’ contact information tH RALE4& & %l

Publisher Hifiiit+ Contact number Ff4% 55 Web-link for the information of learning materials provided by the
publisher HHRRFHE2 47 44

Pearson 31810123 Www.pearson.com.hk

O.U.P. 25163222 / 25163126 www.oupchina.com.hk

The prices quoted are for reference only.
Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any bookstores

BELFYIZEERESEZH
BERFRIBREEMEEEERE
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