Yuen Long Public Secondary School Textbook List 2024/2025 SECONDARY 2 (Classes B, C)

	TITLE	AUTHOR	PUBLISHER	PRICE
	ENGLISH			
	 New Treasure Plus 2A (Third Edition) (2022) [Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Ebook) 	Jennifer Neale, Michelle Kaeser, etc.	O.U.P.	248.00
	2. New Treasure Plus 2B (Third Edition) (2022) [Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Ebook)	Jennifer Neale, Michelle Kaeser, etc.	O.U.P.	248.00
	3. Developing Skills: Anthology for Junior Secondary Learners Vol. 2 (2023 Ed.)	/	Aristo	166.00
	4. Success in Grammar 2 (Third Edition) (2022)	Barnaby Bruce, Nomis Fung, etc.	O.U.P.	215.00
	 Performance Extra – Task-based Listening with Restart Booklet, Data File Book and Student's Online Resources Level 2 (2nd Ed.) (2023) 	Diana Esser	Pilot	198.00
	6. PGR L3: Roald Dahl: James & the Giant Peach (2024) (ISBN: 9780241610961)	/	Penguin UK	105.00
	7. <u>History of Video Games (2017)</u> (ISBN: 9781493835942)	David Paris and Stephanie Herweck Paris	Teacher Created Materials	96.00
*	 Oxford Advanced Learner's English-Chinese Diction (10th Ed.) (2023) Paperback (bundled with e-resource) 		O.U.P.	588.00
	<u>MATHEMATICS</u>			
	 Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 2A (~Modular Binding~) (2021) [Package] (with Digital Resources 2A access card \$279) 	Yeung Chung Ming, Yeung Ka Hon, Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.	Pearson	282.00
	10. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 2B (~Modular Binding~) (2021) [Package] (with Digital Resources 2B access card \$279)	Yeung Chung Ming, Yeung Ka Hon, Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.	Pearson	282.00
	11. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook 2A (2021)		Pearson	95.00
	12. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook 2B (2021)	Yeung Chung Ming, Tsui Kwan Yuk, Tong Fung Cheung	Pearson	95.00
	SCIENCE			
_ ▲#	 Aristo Science for the New Century Book 2A (2018 Edition, 2023 Reprinted with minor amendments) 	Y.M. Cheung, F. Sit, M.W. Tang	Aristo	240.50
#	14. Aristo Science for the New Century Unit 9: Acids and Alkalis (2018 Edition, 2023 Reprinted with minor amendments)	Y.M. Cheung, A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee	Aristo	85.00
#	15. Aristo Science for the New Century Unit 11: Force and Motion (2018 Edition, 2023 Reprinted with minor amendments)	Y.M. Cheung, A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee	Aristo	85.00

		Aristo Science for the New Century Assignment Book 2A (2018 Edition, 2023 Updated Version)	C.H. Chan, F. Sit	Aristo	89.00		
	17.	Aristo Science for the New Century Assignment Book Unit 9: Acids and Alkalis (2018 Edition, 2023 Updated Version)	W. K. Chan, A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee	Aristo	37.00		
		Aristo Science for the New Century Assignment Book Unit 11: Force and Motion (2018 Edition, 2023 Updated Version)	W. K. Chan, A. Kai, D.S.C. Lee	Aristo	37.00		
		MPUTER LITERACY (No Textbook is Required)					
	HIS	TORY					
	▲ 19.	New World History Express 2A (2021)	Wong Chung Chiu	Ling Kee	211.00		
	20	New World History Express Workbook 2A (2021)	Wong Chung Chiu	Ling Kee	115.00		
		New World History Express 2B (2021)	Wong Chung Chiu	Ling Kee	194.00		
		New World History Express Workbook 2B (2021)	Wong Chung Chiu	Ling Kee	66.50		
	GEC	OGRAPHY					
		Interactive Geography C2 –	Mak Ka Bun,	Aristo	152.50		
Ш		Living with Natural Hazards -	Siu Wai Lok,				
		Are we better equipped than the others?	Tse Sui Fai				
		(2 nd Ed.) (2022) Interactive Geography C2 Workbook –	Mak Ka Bun,	Aristo	64.00		
		Living with Natural Hazards -	Siu Wai Lok,				
		Are we better equipped than the others?	Tse Sui Fai				
	A 25	(2 nd Ed.) (2022) Interactive Geography E2 —	Mak Ka Bun,	Aristo	129.50		
Ш		Changing Climate, Changing Environments	Siu Wai Lok,				
		(2nd Ed.) (2022)	Tse Sui Fai.				
		<u> Interactive Geography E2 Workbook – </u>	Mak Ka Bun,	Aristo	64.00		
		Changing Climate, Changing Environments	Siu Wai Lok, Tse Sui Fai				
	:	(2nd Ed.) (2022)	13C Sui I ai				
	CHI	NESE					
	▲ 27.	啟思中國語文中二上(第五版)(附二上電子書啟	布裕民、李孝聰	啟思	294.00		
		動碼)	胡志洪 等				
		啟思中國語文中二下(第五版)(附二下電子書啟	布裕民、李孝聰	啟 思	294.00		
		<u>動碼)</u>	胡志洪等				
		中國文化知識360上冊 (2015)		導師	108.00		
		(此書已建議學生於2023/2024學年購買) 初中文言文閱讀能力步步升2 (第三版)(2017年第	 走	匯知教育	118.00		
		3版,2023年重印)	JK+	连州扒月	110.00		
CHINESE HISTORY							
			呂振基、陳贊永	現代	250.00		
\Box		校本筆記工作紙		24 1 4			
	•	【待開學後,學生自費,由學校集體印製】					
		THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O					

13

元朗公立中學

DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY

(No Textbook is Required)

MUSIC

(No Textbook is Required)

HOME ECONOMICS

(No Textbook is Required)

PUTONGHUA

▲ 32 教圖說好普通話 中二 (2019)

初中普通話

香港教育

138.00

編寫委員會 圖書公司

VISUAL ARTS

(No Textbook is Required)

LIFE AND SOCIETY

(No Textbook is Required)

Remarks:

- * For reference only, optional to buy.
 - 參考書,可自行選擇購買與否。
- = The textbooks underlined are to be used in the second term. 下學期使用的課本。
- ▲ The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the "Recommended Textbook List"(RTL). 課本已通過教育局評審,並列於「適用書目表」上。
- # Textbooks with the word "reprinted with minor amendments" are NOT new edition textbooks nor "revised edition" textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous version.
 - 「重印兼訂正」版課本並非新版或改版課本,學生可沿用原有版次的舊書。
- @ Second-hand book users may order the learning materials accompanying the textbook through the school at the beginning of the school term. 開學後,校方會為使用舊書的學生向出版社集體訂購與課本相連的學材。

Please refer to the "Recommended Textbook List" webpage (www.edb.gov.hk/rtl) for thedebundled price of the learning materials and the contact information of the relevant textbookpublishers.

有關學材分拆訂價及各出版社聯絡資料,可瀏覽「適用書目表」網頁(www.edb.gov.hk/rtl).

Textbook publishers' contact information 出版社聯絡資料

Publisher 出版社 Contact number 聯絡電話 Web-link for the information of learning materials provided by the

publisher 出版社學材網址

Pearson 31810123 www.pearson.com.hk
O.U.P. 25163222 / 25163126 www.oupchina.com.hk

The prices quoted are for reference only.

Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any bookstores

書單上所列之價目只供參考之用

學牛及家長可隨意到任何書店購買課本